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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
3. GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 3.14 TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SERVICE (TRS) 
 

3.14.1  TRS is a service which permits hearing or speech impaired Customers 
who have been certified, in writing, by a licensed physician, audiologist, speech 
pathologist, or appropriate state or federal agency, as having a hearing or speech 
impairment which precludes oral communications and who use a 
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD), to complete calls to Customers 
who do not use TDD.  Customers originating a call, either by voice or TDD, reach 
the TRS center for their respective state via a toll free telephone number. 
 
3.14.2  The Company is not liable for errors in translation, receiving or delivering 
messages by telephone, TDD, or any other instrument over the Company 
facilities, connecting carriers or through any of the TRS Centers operated by the 
Company in absence of gross negligence or willful misconduct. 
 
3.14.3  The completed call is rated as a call from the originating telephone 
number to the terminating telephone number.  This service will apply to intrastate 
calls that originate and terminate in Illinois.  All TRS calls are confidential and 
may not be placed to 900 or 976 numbers.  Please refer to Section 4.5.4, Century 
Anytime Anywhere Calling Plan, for terms and conditions.  TRS calls may not be 
eligible for any discounts associated with any other Calling Plans. 
 
3.14.4 Usage charges are listed in Section 6.5.4. 

(C) 
(C) 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
4. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 4.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS  (Cont’d) 
 
  4.5.2 Reserved For Future Use 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C) 
 
(D) 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
4. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d)  
 
 4.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS  (Cont’d) 
 
  4.5.3 Reserved for Future Use 
 
  4.5.4 Century Anytime Anywhere Calling Plan 
 

  4.5.4.1 Description  
 

 The Century Anytime Anywhere calling plan offers the Customer 
a non-distance sensitive calling plan. Charges are based on the 
time period (Peak/Off-Peak) which the call is placed. Peak and 
Off-Peak time periods are defined in Section 4.5.4.2, following and 
are applicable seven days a week including weekends and 
holidays.  The Century Anytime Anywhere calling plan is 
available to both residential and business customers. Customers 
must be presubscribed to the Company as their primary 
interexchange carrier, for both Intralata and Interlata calling to 
qualify.  The Century Anytime Anywhere calling plan includes all 
direct dialed long distance voice calls to the continental U.S., 
Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands and Canada.  
This plan may not be used in conjunction with any other plan. 

 
 4.5.4.2 Rate Period 
 
  Peak Period:  Between 7:00 AM and *7:00 PM 
 
  Off-Peak:  Between 7:00 PM and *7:00 AM 
 
 4.5.4.3 Usage is billed in thirty (30) second increments after the first initial 

full minute.  Voice and data calls are allowed on the Century 
Anytime Anywhere calling plan.  Call detail will be provided on 
the Customers bill.  Rates do not include monthly recurring 
charges, nonrecurring charges, taxes, surcharges and Universal 
Service charge. 

 
  4.5.4.4 Usage Charges 
 

 Refer to Section 6.5.5, Other Service Arrangements. 
 
 *To but not including

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
(N) 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
4. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 4.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS  (Cont’d) 
 
  4.5.5 Century 125 Calling Plan 
 
   4.5.5.1 Description 
 

The Century 125 calling plan offers residential Customers a flat-
rate charge for a fixed block of 125 anytime minutes for any 
intrastate and/or interstate long distance direct dialed calls.  The 
Century 125 calling plan is available to residential Customers only.  
The Customer must be presubscribed to the Company as their 
primary interexchange carrier, for both Intralata and Interlata 
calling to qualify.  The Century 125 calling plan includes all direct 
dialed long distance calls to the continental U.S., Alaska, Hawaii, 
Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands and Canada. This plan may not be 
used in conjunction with any other discount calling plan. 
 

   4.5.5.2 Usage is billed in thirty (30) second increments after the first initial 
    full minute.  Usage above the specified 125 minutes per month will 
    be billed at a rate of $0.11 per minute.  Unused minutes, or any  
    portion thereof, may not be carried over to the next month.  Voice  
    and data calls are allowed on the Century 125calling plan.  Call  
    detail is provided on the Customer bill.  Rates do not include  
    monthly recurring charges, nonrecurring charges, taxes, surcharges 
    and Universal Service charge. 
 
   4.5.5.3 Usage Charges 
 
     Refer to Section 6.5.6, Other Service Arrangements 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



______________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: 03/31/10  Effective: 04/01/10 

Issued By: James Sherburne 
CEO 

CENTURY ENTERPRISES, INC  LL. C.C. No. 1 
285 Mid Century Lane                                                            Original Page No. 62.2 
Fairview, Illinois  61432  

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
4. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 4.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS  (Cont’d) 
 
  4.5.6 Century 250 Calling Plan 
 
   4.5.6.1 Description 
 

The Century 250 calling plan offers residential Customers a flat-
rate charge for a fixed block of 250 anytime minutes for any 
intrastate and/or interstate long distance direct dialed calls.  The 
Century 250 calling plan is available to residential Customers only.  
The Customer must be presubscribed to the Company as their 
primary interexchange carrier, for both Intralata and Interlata 
calling to qualify.  The Century 250 calling plan includes all direct 
dialed long distance calls to the continental U.S., Alaska, Hawaii, 
Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands and Canada. This plan may not be 
used in conjunction with any other discount calling plan. 
 

   4.5.6.2 Usage is billed in thirty (30) second increments after the first initial 
    full minute.  Usage above the specified 250 minutes per month will 
    be billed at a rate of $0.11 per minute.  Unused minutes, or any  
    portion thereof, may not be carried over to the next month.  Voice  
    and data calls are allowed on the Century 250 calling plan.  Call  
    detail is provided on the Customer bill.  Rates do not include  
    monthly recurring charges, nonrecurring charges, taxes, surcharges 
    and Universal Service charge. 
 
   4.5.6.3 Usage Charges 
 
     Refer to Section 6.5.7, Other Service Arrangements 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
4. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 4.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS  (Cont’d) 
 
  4.5.7 One Rate Calling Plan 
 
   4.5.7.1 Description 
 

The Century One Rate calling plan offers residential and business 
Customers a per minute rate charge for any intrastate and/or 
interstate long distance direct dialed calls. A monthly rate applies.  
The Customer must be presubscribed to the Company as their 
primary interexchange carrier, for both Intralata and Interlata 
calling to qualify.  The Century One Rate calling plan includes all 
direct dialed long distance calls to the continental U.S., Alaska, 
Hawaii, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands and Canada. This plan 
may not be used in conjunction with any other discount calling 
plan. 
 

   4.5.7.2 Usage is billed in thirty (30) second increments after the first initial 
    full minute.  Call detail is provided on the Customer bill.  Rates do  
    not include monthly recurring charges, nonrecurring charges,  
    taxes, surcharges and Universal Service charge. 
 
   4.5.7.3 Usage Charges 
 
     Refer to Section 6.5.8, Other Service Arrangements 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
6. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 6.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS,  (Cont’d) 
 
  6.5.2 Reserved for Future Use 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
6. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 6.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS,  (Cont’d)  
 
  6.5.3 Reserved for Future Use 
 
    

6.5.4 Century Enterprises TTY Plan (TRS) 
 

  6.5.4.1   Usage Charges 
 
   a.  Peak Rate per Minute   $0.15 
  (7:00 AM - *7:00 PM) 
   b. Off-Peak Rate Per Minute    $0.13 
  (7:00 PM - *7:00 AM) 

  
Billing Increments - Usage is billed in thirty (30) second 
increments after the first initial full minute.   

 
   
  6.5.5 Century Anytime Anywhere Calling Plan  
 
   6.5.5.1  Usage Charges 
 
    a.  Peak Rate per Minute   $0.15 

 (7:00 AM - *7:00 PM) 
    b. Off-Peak Rate Per Minute    $0.13 
 (7:00 PM - *7:00 AM) 
 c. Residential or Business 
 d. Voice or Data 
 

Billing Increments - Usage is billed in thirty (30) second 
increments after the first initial full minute.   

 
 
 
 
 *To but not including 
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
6. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS  (Cont’d) 
 
 6.5 OTHER SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS,  (Cont’d)  
 
  6.5.6 Century 125 Calling Plan 
 

a. Per Month $15.00 
b. Up to 125 Minutes 
c. Residential Only 
d. Voice or Data 

 
Billing Increments - Usage is billed in thirty (30) second 
increments after the first initial full minute.  Calls over the 
specified 125 minutes per month will be billed at $0.11 per 
additional minute.  Any unused portion may not be carried over to 
the next month. 

    
6.5.7 Century 250 Calling Plan 
 

a. Per Month $25.00 
b. Up to 250 Minutes 
c. Residential Only 
d. Voice or Data 

 
Billing Increments - Usage is billed in thirty (30) second 
increments after the first initial full minute.  Calls over the 
specified 250 minutes per month will be billed at $0.11 per 
additional minute.  Any unused portion may not be carried over to 
the next month. 

   
  6.5.8 One Rate Calling Plan 
 

a. Per Month  $3.95 
b. Rate Per Minute $0.11 
c. Residential or Business 
d. Voice or Data 

 
Billing Increments - Usage is billed in thirty (30) second 
increments after the first initial full minute.   




	CEI ICC Toll Tariff pg1-39 eff 11-01-2007
	CEI ICC Toll Tariff pg40-76 eff 11-01-2007



